

Ø

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11195-11196/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2012 in CM No.1130/2012 dated
08/01/2013 in RP No.652/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NARESH SHARMA-HUF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMKISHAN GUPTA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Ruchi, Adv.

For Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Maheswaranand Roy,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar